

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION (L) NO.33432 OF 2025

Shobhana Sadashiv Bhide .. Deceased

Radhika Shrihari Bhide .. Petitioner

-
- Ms. Gargi Bhagwat, Advocate i/by M/s. Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 18, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 18.11.2025. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Bhagwat, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 3.** Objection raised in requisition dated 28.10.2025 stands dispensed with in view of explanation offered in the praecipe dated 18.11.2025.
- 4.** In lieu thereof Department is directed to accept the original death certificate alongwith defaced challan of Court fees and proceed further in accordance with law with issuance of Grant.
- 5.** Praecipe is allowed and disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.11.19
16:00:09 +0530